Grand Canyon Development Partners 6841 S. Eastern Ave. Ste. 103 Las Vegas, NV 89119 Phone: (702) 492-5300 Fax: (702) 522-7753 www.grandcanyoninc.com



April 5, 2018

Las Vegas Stadium Authority c/o Applied Analysis 6385 S. Rainbow Blvd., Suite 105 Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 SENT VIA EMAIL

Attention: Jeremy Aguero

Re: Engagement of Grand Canyon Development Partners | Amendment #1

Dear Mr. Aguero:

Per our discussion, Grand Canyon Development Partners ("GCDP") and the Clark County Stadium Authority d/b/a the Las Vegas Stadium Authority ("Authority") desire to amend the November 2, 2017, engagement letter between the parties to expand the scope of services and compensation referenced in the letter.

1. Scope of Engagement. The engagement letter is amended to extend the Scope of Engagement through May 31, 2018.

2. Payment and Fees

The engagement letter is amended to apply a maximum contract value not to exceed \$10,000 in each of the months of April 2018 and May 2018.

All other provisions set forth in the engagement letter shall continue to apply.

Thank you for the opportunity to provide services to the Authority. We are looking forward to helping you with a successful project. Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

GRAND CANYON DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS

Shickohon

Samuel E. Nicholson President

Las Vegas Stadium Authority April 5, 2018 Page 2



AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

CLARK COUNTY STADIUM AUTHORITY d/b/a Las Vegas Stadium Authority

|--|

Name:_____

Title:	:	